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Who we are
Our team's strength lies in the 
quality, depth and breadth of our 
lawyers' experience and expertise.

Ogier’s Trusts Advisory Group, a 
team specialising in private client, 
dispute resolution and corporate 
law, draws together experts with 
substantial experience in Ogier’s key 
private client locations. 

Our Private Wealth team advises 
trustees, private banks, financial 
institutions, fiduciaries, family 
offices and high-net-worth clients 
and their advisers on the lifecycle of 
trusts from their establishment and 
regulatory considerations, to their 
administration and restructuring. 
We have in-depth knowledge of 
trusts and foundations, enabling us 
to provide flexible and practical 
guidance on choosing the best 
structure and jurisdiction for any 
given client.

Our Dispute Resolution specialists 
have a strong track record in 
dealing with contentious issues. 
Ogier has acted successfully in 
many of the headline international 
trust and private client matters in 
recent years in BVI, Cayman, 
Guernsey and Jersey. 

A differentiating factor of our Trusts 
Advisory Group is our embedded 
corporate support to corporate 
entities underlying trusts and 
foundations. All three teams work 
together to provide a seamless 
service for our clients.

Excellent quality work 
which comes from their 
broad, truly global reach.
Legal 500 Caribbean, 
Cayman Islands, Dispute 
Resolution, 2023

Ogier is the go-to firm for 
complex, high-stakes 
litigation in the BVI, and 
they are ideally placed to 
assist in cross-border 
disputes. 
Legal 500 Caribbean, BVI, 
Dispute Resolution, 2023

Ogier are excellent. They 
provide sensible, 
commercial and thorough 
advice.
Chambers UK, Jersey, 
Corporate and Finance, 
2023

They go the extra mile 
from a client service 
perspective.
Chambers UK, Guernsey, 
Corporate, Finance and 
Funds, 2023 
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Matt Guthrie
Global Head of Private Wealth

A stand out trust lawyer 
and one of the best 
Guernsey practitioners 
in this area. He is widely 
admired, even by his 
competitors.
Legal 500 UK, 2023
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What we do
Ogier's is the only private client 
legal team to be ranked in the 
top tier across the board by all 
leading independent 
directories. 

From simple to more sophisticated 
structures and whether established 
for succession purposes, asset 
protection, tax efficiency, family 
governance or confidentiality, the 
team is focused on providing 
bespoke advice tailored to each 
client.

We advise trustees, settlors, 
beneficiaries, protectors and 
anyone else connected with trusts 
and foundations, who all benefit 
from our highly professional and 
sensitive approach.

Our team offers a seamless 
contentious and non-contentious 
advisory service which also includes 
corporate support to the structures 
underlying trusts.

Services and areas covered 
include

Trust drafting and establishment
Trust advice
Discretionary trusts
Charitable and non-charitable 
purpose trusts
Guernsey and Jersey reserved 
powers trusts
Jersey private funds
BVI VISTA trusts
Cayman STAR trusts
Guernsey and Jersey foundations
Corporate advice to underlying 
structures
Private trust companies (PTCs)

Private trust foundations (PTFs)
Employee incentives and 
employee benefit trusts
Regulatory
Family office
Advising on resolving breaches of 
trust
Court applications concerning 
trusts
Trust disputes
Estate planning
Pensions

Trusted by market leaders 
Our Trusts Advisory Group receive 
referrals and instructions from 
some of the leading global players 
in this industry, including trust 
companies, private banks and 
specialist lawyers and accountants. 
We also act for many ultra-high-
net-worth individuals and 
significant family offices across the 
globe, and we have significant 
expertise advising clients in the 
Middle East and East Asia.

Extremely client focused, 
very practical, creative 
thinkers. Ogier has one of 
the top private client 
practices in Cayman. 
Combined with the 
strength of their other 
offshore offices, the Ogier 
practice is a true 
powerhouse.
Legal 500 Caribbean, 
Cayman Islands, Private 
Wealth, 2023

A pleasure to deal with – 
knowledgeable, 
responsive, clear.
Legal 500 UK, Jersey, 
Investment Funds, 2023 
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Rachael Reynolds KC
Global Senior Partner and Global Head of 
Trusts Disputes

Rachael Reynolds KC 
is a superstar – one of 
the brightest fiduciary 
litigators in the 
offshore world.
Legal 500 Caribbean, 
2023 



Acting for members of the 
Qatari Royal Family on will 
dispute

We acted for members of 
the Qatari Royal Family 
regarding a challenge to 
the validity of the will of 
the late Sheikh Saoud 
Mohammed Al Thani The 
BVI High Court found in 
favour of Ogier’s clients 
(two members of the 
Qatari Royal Family), with 
The Honourable Justice Ellis 
recognising the validity of 
a will made orally before a 
Sharia court. 

This decision is significant 
given the protection the 
precedent affords for other 
Middle Eastern private 
wealth structures involving 
BVI companies.



Acting in one of the largest 
trust restructurings in Cayman

Ogier is acting for an
institutional trustee, and
working alongside the 
family office, in one of the 
largest trust restructurings 
in the Cayman Islands. It 
involves the restructuring of 
multiple trusts, with some 
requiring variation of trusts 
applications before the 
Grand Court in a mixture 
of Cayman charitable STAR 
trusts, and discretionary 
trusts.

The trusts were settled by
an UHNW individual, now
deceased. The case involved
the first application in the
Cayman Islands to reform
a STAR trust and was the
first to consider the cy-près
doctrine in this context. 

The application was 
successful in a court 
hearing in October  
2020. The subsequent 
restructuring flowing from 
the court order is still 
occurring and now involves 
a complicated transfer of 
all the trust structures to 
two new service providers.



Advising in relation to the 
transfer of a private bank’s 
trust company business

Ogier has advised a global 
private bank in relation to 
the winding down of its 
business in Guernsey and 
the transfer of clients to its 
other offices. To enable the 
bank to meet its project 
goals effectively and 
efficiently, Ogier’s cross-
disciplinary team came up 
with innovative solutions for 
each of the private bank’s 
clients.

The project included 
working closely with the 
bank’s key stakeholders, as 
the Ogier team mapped 
out and carefully paired 
each client with the 
appropriate office. 

As part of the process, 
members of Ogier’s Trusts 
Advisory Group (including 
both the contentious and 
non-contentious lawyers) 
dealt with numerous 
problematic cases where 
regulatory and other legal 
concerns made transferring 
the structures difficult.
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Contact us

Matt Guthrie
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752342
matt.guthrie@ogier.com

Private Wealth

Anthony Partridge
Partner, BVI and Cayman
+1 345 815 1810
anthony.partridge@ogier.com

Josephine Howe
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514201
josephine.howe@ogier.com

James Campbell
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514230
james.campbell@ogier.com

Catherine Moore
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752364
catherine.moore@ogier.com

Giorgio Subiotto
Partner, Cayman
+1 345 815 1872
giorgio.subiotto@ogier.com
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Corporate

Raulin Amy
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514239
raulin.amy@ogier.com

Alexander Curry
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514032
alexander.curry@ogier.com

Michael Killourhy
Partner, BVI
+1 284 852 7309
michael.killourhy@ogier.com

Tim Clipstone
Partner, BVI and Guernsey
+44 1481 752265
tim.clipstone@ogier.com

Simon Dinning
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514251
simon.dinning@ogier.com

James Fox
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514276
james.fox@ogier.com

Bryon Rees
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752312
bryon.rees@ogier.com
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Dispute Resolution

Marc Kish
Partner, Cayman
+1 345 815 1790
marc.kish@ogier.com

James Angus
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514316
james.angus@ogier.com

Nicholas Brookes
Partner, BVI
+1 284 852 7366
nicholas.brookes@ogier.com

Nicholas Burkill
Partner, BVI
+1 284 852 7372
nicholas.burkill@ogier.com

Simon Davies
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 737175
simon.davies@ogier.com

Bryan De Verneuil-Smith
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752357
bryan.deverneuil-smith@ogier.com

Jennifer Fox
Partner, Cayman
+1 345 815 1879
jennifer.fox@ogier.com

Alex Horsbrugh-Porter
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752272
alex.horsbrugh-porter@ogier.com

Damian Evans
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514378
damian.evans@ogier.com

Christopher Levers
Partner, Cayman 
+1 345 815 1747
christopher.lever@ogier.com

Brian Lacy
Partner, BVI and Jersey
+44 1534 514493
brian.lacy@ogier.com

Sandie Lyne
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752224
sandie.lyne@ogier.com
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Shaun Maloney
Partner, Cayman
+44 1534 514416
shaun.maloney@ogier.com

Rebecca McNulty
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514495
rebecca.mcnulty@ogier.com

Mathew Newman
Partner, Guernsey
+44 1481 752253
mathew.newman@ogier.com

Oliver Passmore
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514247
oliver.passmore@ogier.com

Nick Williams
Partner, Jersey
+44 1534 514318
nick.williams@ogier.com

Rachael Reynolds KC
Global Senior Partner, Cayman
+1 345 815 1865
rachael.reynolds@ogier.com

David Welford
Partner, Dubai
+971 4 450 1901
david.welford@ogier.com
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Legal services in BVI, Cayman Islands, Guernsey, Hong Kong, Jersey, London, Luxembourg, Shanghai, Tokyo ogier.com

Ogier provides practical advice on BVI, Cayman Islands, Guernsey, Jersey and Luxembourg law through its global network of offices. Ours is the only firm to advise on these five laws. We 
regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our people. This client briefing has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The information 
and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a comprehensive study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for specific advice 
concerning individual situations. Regulatory information can be found at www.ogier.com.
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Our locations

Beijing
Room 976
Level 9, Tower 2,
China Central Place
No. 79 Jianguo Road,
Chaoyang District
Beijing 100025
China
T +86 10 8509 8460
E beijing@ogier.com

British Virgin Islands
Ritter House
Wickhams Cay II
PO Box 3170
Road Town, Tortola
British Virgin Islands VG1110
T +1 284 852 7300
F +1 284 852 7450
E bvi@ogier.com

Cayman Islands
89 Nexus Way
Camana Bay
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands KY1-9009
T +1 345 949 9876
F +1 345 949 9877
E cayman@ogier.com

Dubai
South Tower, 1003
Emirates Financial towers
DIFC
Dubai
T +971 4 450 1900
E dubai@ogier.com

Hong Kong
11th Floor Central Tower
28 Queen's Road Central
Central
Hong Kong
T +852 3656 6000
F +852 3656 6001
E hk@ogier.com

Guernsey
Redwood House
St Julian's Avenue
St Peter Port
Guernsey GY1 1WA
T +44 1481 721672
F +44 1481 721575
E gsy@ogier.com

Ireland
Percy Exchange
8 - 34 Percy Place
Dublin 4 Ireland D04 P5K3
T+353 1 639 3000
E ireland@ogier.com

Jersey
44 Esplanade
St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG
Channel Islands
T +44 1534 514000
F +44 1534 514444
E jsy@ogier.com

London
19th Floor
100 Bishopsgate
London EC2N 4AG
T +44 1481 721672
F +44 1534 514444
E london@ogier.com

Luxembourg
2-4 rue Eugène Ruppert
PO Box 2078
L-2453 Luxembourg
T +352 2712 2000
F +352 2461 1680
E luxembourg@ogier.com

Shanghai
Room 3671
Level 36 Shanghai International
Finance Centre Tower II
No. 8 Century Avenue
Pudong New Area
Shanghai 200120
China
T +86 21 6062 6294
E shanghai@ogier.com

Singapore
63 Chulia St
#15-01
Singapore 049514.
T+86 21 5116 9188
E singapore@ogier.com

Tokyo
Holland Hills Mori Tower RoP
Suite 702
5-11-1
Toranomon
Minato-ku
Tokyo, 105-0001
Japan
T +81 3 6402 5635
F +81 3 6402 5636
E tokyo@ogier.com
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ogier.com

Ogier is a professional 
services firm. We have 
three divisions:
 
Legal: practical advice on 
BVI, Cayman, Guernsey, 
Irish, Jersey and 
Luxembourg law.

Corporate and Fiduciary: 
corporate administration 
services with a strong 
reputation in governance 
and regulatory compliance.

Consulting: independent 
guidance on sustainable 
investing, regulatory 
compliance and tech.

Our network of locations 
also includes Beijing, Hong 
Kong, London, Shanghai, 
Singapore and Tokyo. 
Regulatory information can 
be found at ogier.com.

Legal
Corporate and Fiduciary
Consulting

Beijing
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Dubai
Hong Kong
Guernsey
Ireland
Jersey
London
Luxembourg
Shanghai
Singapore
Tokyo


